Date: 06/21/2019
Time: 01:07 PM

BERKELEY COUNTY SCHOOLS

YEARS

© ® 9 L AW N = O

- o

35
ST Suppl
Cty Suppl
Cty>State
State Eqty

3RD

West Virginia Department of Education
Professional Equity Calculations
MULTI COUNTY NURSES, COUNSELORS
2018-2019 School Year
(Used for the 2019-2020 Comps)

AB AB+15 MA MA+15 MA+30

1,625.00

1,625.00
0,997.50

0,627.50
State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction
Average State Funded Equity

Less Formula Ceiling Reduction

Equity Allowance

MA+45

DR

Pgm: WVE907NCM
Page: 1

TOTAL

1,625.00

1,625.00
997.50

0,627.50
0,627.50

1,255.00

0,627.50



Date: 06/21/2019
Time: 01:07 PM

CALHOUN COUNTY SCHOOLS

YEARS

© ® 9 L AW N = O

- o

35
ST Suppl
Cty Suppl
Cty>State
State Eqty

3RD

West Virginia Department of Education
Professional Equity Calculations
MULTI COUNTY NURSES, COUNSELORS
2018-2019 School Year
(Used for the 2019-2020 Comps)

AB AB+15 MA MA+15 MA+30 MA+45 DR

State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction
Average State Funded Equity

Less Formula Ceiling Reduction

Equity Allowance

Pgm: WVE907NCM
Page: 2

TOTAL



Date: 06/21/2019
Time: 01:07 PM

GRANT COUNTY SCHOOLS

YEARS

© ® 9 L AW N = O

- o

35
ST Suppl
Cty Suppl
Cty>State
State Eqty

3RD

West Virginia Department of Education
Professional Equity Calculations
MULTI COUNTY NURSES, COUNSELORS
2018-2019 School Year
(Used for the 2019-2020 Comps)

AB AB+15 MA MA+15 MA+30 MA+45 DR

State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction
Average State Funded Equity

Less Formula Ceiling Reduction

Equity Allowance

Pgm: WVE907NCM
Page: 3

TOTAL



Date: 06/21/2019
Time: 01:07 PM

HARRISON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

YEARS 3RD

© ® 9 L AW N = O

- o

35
ST Suppl
Cty Suppl
Cty>State
State Eqty

AB

West Virginia Department of Education
Professional Equity Calculations
MULTI COUNTY NURSES, COUNSELORS
2018-2019 School Year
(Used for the 2019-2020 Comps)

AB+15 MA MA+15 MA+30 MA+45 DR

2,625.50
2,625.50
1,200.00

1,425.50
State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction
Average State Funded Equity

Less Formula Ceiling Reduction

Equity Allowance

Pgm: WVE907TNCM
Page: 4

TOTAL

2,625.50
2,625.50
1,200.00

1,425.50
1,425.50

2,851.00

1,425.50



Date: 06/21/2019
Time: 01:07 PM

JACKSON COUNTY SCHOOLS

YEARS

© ® 9 L AW N = O

- o

35
ST Suppl
Cty Suppl
Cty>State
State Eqty

3RD

West Virginia Department of Education
Professional Equity Calculations
MULTI COUNTY NURSES, COUNSELORS
2018-2019 School Year
(Used for the 2019-2020 Comps)

AB AB+15 MA MA+15 MA+30 MA+45 DR

State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction
Average State Funded Equity

Less Formula Ceiling Reduction

Equity Allowance

Pgm: WVE907NCM
Page: 5

TOTAL



Date: 06/21/2019
Time: 01:07 PM

PLEASANTS COUNTY SCHOOLS

YEARS

© ® 9 L AW N = O

- o

35
ST Suppl
Cty Suppl
Cty>State
State Eqty

3RD

West Virginia Department of Education
Professional Equity Calculations
MULTI COUNTY NURSES, COUNSELORS
2018-2019 School Year
(Used for the 2019-2020 Comps)

AB AB+15 MA MA+15 MA+30 MA+45 DR

State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction
Average State Funded Equity

Less Formula Ceiling Reduction

Equity Allowance

Pgm: WVE907NCM
Page: 6

TOTAL



Date: 06/21/2019
Time: 01:07 PM

UPSHUR COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

YEARS

© ® 9 L AW N = O

- o

35
ST Suppl
Cty Suppl
Cty>State
State Eqty

3RD

West Virginia Department of Education
Professional Equity Calculations
MULTI COUNTY NURSES, COUNSELORS
2018-2019 School Year
(Used for the 2019-2020 Comps)

AB AB+15 MA MA+15 MA+30 MA+45 DR

State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction
Average State Funded Equity

Less Formula Ceiling Reduction

Equity Allowance

Pgm: WVE907NCM
Page: 7

TOTAL



Date: 06/21/2019
Time: 01:07 PM

ENTIRE STATE

YEARS

© ® 9 L AW N = O

- o

35
ST Suppl
Cty Suppl
Cty>State
State Eqty

West Virginia Department of Education
Professional Equity Calculations
MULTI COUNTY NURSES, COUNSELORS
2018-2019 School Year
(Used for the 2019-2020 Comps)

3RD AB AB+15 MA MA+15 MA+30

1,625.00

1,625.00
0,997.50

0,627.50

State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction

Average State Funded Equity

Less Formula Ceiling Reduction

Equity Allowance

MA+45

2,625.50
2,625.50
1,200.00

1,425.50

DR

Pgm: WVE907NCM

Page: 8

TOTAL

1,625.00

2,625.50
4,250.50
2,197.50

2,053.00
2,053.00

2,053.00

2,053.00



