Date: 06/21/2019West Virginia Department of EducationPgm: WVE907NCMTime: 01:07 PMProfessional Equity CalculationsPage: 1

MULTI COUNTY NURSES, COUNSELORS

2018-2019 School Year

BERKELEY COUNTY SCHOOLS (Used for the 2019-2020 Comps)

BERKELEY COUNTY	SCHOOLS			(Used for the 2019-2020	o Comps)			
YEARS	3RD	AB	AB+15	MA	MA+15	MA+30	MA+45	DR	TOTAL
0									
1									
2									
3 4									
5									
6						1,625.00			1,625.00
7						,			,
8									
9									
10									
11									
12 13									
13									
15									
16									
17									
18									
19									
20									
21									
22 23									
23									
25									
26									
27									
28									
29									
30									
31									
32 33									
34									
35									
ST Suppl						1,625.00			1,625.00
Cty Suppl						0,997.50			997.50
Cty>State									
State Eqty						0,627.50			0,627.50
					State Funded Equity B	efore Ceiling Reduction	on		0,627.50
					Average State Funded	Equity			1,255.00
					Less Formula Ceiling				
					Equity Allowance				0,627.50
					aganty rinowance				0,027.30

West Virginia Department of Education Professional Equity Calculations Pgm: WVE907NCM Page: 2

MULTI COUNTY NURSES, COUNSELORS

2018-2019 School Year (Used for the 2019-2020 Comps)

CALHOUN COUNTY SCHOOLS

				(r ->			
YEARS	3RD	AB	AB+15	MA	MA+15	MA+30	MA+45	DR	TOTAL
0									
1									
2									
3									
4 5									
6									
7									
8									
9									
10									
11									
12									
13									
14									
15									
16									
17									
18									
19									
20									
21									
22									
23									
24 25									
26 27									
28									
29									
30									
31									
32									
33									
34									
35									
ST Suppl									
Cty Suppl									
Cty>State									
State Eqty									
				Stat	e Funded Fauity Befo	re Ceiling Reduction			

State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction

Average State Funded Equity

Less Formula Ceiling Reduction

West Virginia Department of Education Professional Equity Calculations

Pgm: WVE907NCM MULTI COUNTY NURSES, COUNSELORS

2018-2019 School Year (Used for the 2019-2020 Comps)

GRANT COUNTY SCHOOLS

				(000		p-0)			
YEARS	3RD	AB	AB+15	MA	MA+15	MA+30	MA+45	DR	TOTAL
0									
1									
2									
3									
4									
5									
6									
7 8									
9									
10									
11									
12									
13									
14									
15									
16									
17									
18									
19									
20									
21									
22									
23									
24									
25									
26									
27 28									
29									
30									
31									
32									
33									
34									
35									
ST Suppl									
Cty Suppl									
Cty>State									
State Eqty									
					State Funded Equity F	Before Ceiling Reducti	on		

State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction

Average State Funded Equity

Less Formula Ceiling Reduction

Page: 3

West Virginia Department of Education Professional Equity Calculations

MULTI COUNTY NURSES, COUNSELORS

Pgm: WVE907NCM

Page: 4

2018-2019 School Year (Used for the 2019-2020 Comps)

HARRISON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

YEARS 3RD AB AB+15 MA MA+15 MA+30 MA+45 DR TOTAL 0 1 2 4 5 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 2,625.50 2,625.50 ST Suppl 2,625.50 2,625.50 Cty Suppl 1,200.00 1,200.00 Cty>State 1,425.50 1,425.50 State Eqty State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction 1,425.50 Average State Funded Equity 2,851.00 Less Formula Ceiling Reduction Equity Allowance 1,425.50

West Virginia Department of Education Professional Equity Calculations

Pgm: WVE907NCM Page: 5

MULTI COUNTY NURSES, COUNSELORS

2018-2019 School Year (Used for the 2019-2020 Comps)

JACKSON COUNTY SCHOOLS

				(-		r-/			
YEARS	3RD	AB	AB+15	MA	MA+15	MA+30	MA+45	DR	TOTAL
0									
1									
2									
3									
4									
5									
6									
7									
8 9									
10									
11									
12									
13									
14									
15									
16									
17									
18									
19									
20									
21									
22									
23									
24									
25									
26									
27									
28									
29									
30									
31									
32									
33									
34									
35									
ST Suppl Cty Suppl									
Cty Suppi Cty>State									
State Eqty									
State Eqty									
				•	State Funded Equity F	Before Ceiling Reducti	on		

State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction

Average State Funded Equity

Less Formula Ceiling Reduction

West Virginia Department of Education
Professional Equity Calculations
MULTI COUNTY NURSES, COUNSELORS

ucation Pgm: WVE907NCM ons Page: 6

2018-2019 School Year

PLEASANTS COUNTY SCHOOLS (Used for the 2019-2020 Comps)

YEARS	3RD	AB	AB+15	MA	MA+15	MA+30	MA+45	DR	TOTAL
0									
1									
2									
3									
4									
5									
6									
7									
8									
9									
10									
11									
12									
13 14									
15 16									
17									
17									
19									
20									
21									
22									
23									
24									
25									
26									
27									
28									
29									
30									
31									
32									
33									
34									
35									
ST Suppl									
Cty Suppl									
Cty>State									
State Eqty									
					State Funded Fauity D	oforo Coilina Paduati	on		

State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction

Average State Funded Equity

Less Formula Ceiling Reduction

West Virginia Department of Education Professional Equity Calculations MULTI COUNTY NURSES, COUNSELORS 2018-2019 School Year Pgm: WVE907NCM

Page: 7

UPSHUR COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

(Used for the 2019-2020 Comps)

YEARS	3RD	AB	AB+15	MA	MA+15	MA+30	MA+45	DR	TOTAL
0									
1									
2									
3									
4									
5									
6									
7									
8									
9									
10 11									
11									
13									
14									
15									
16									
17									
18									
19									
20									
21									
22									
23									
24									
25									
26									
27									
28									
29									
30									
31									
32									
33									
34									
35 ST Sunal									
ST Suppl Cty Suppl									
Cty Suppi Cty>State									
State Eqty									
State Eqty									
				State	Funded Equity Before	e Ceiling Reduction			

Average State Funded Equity

Less Formula Ceiling Reduction

Date: 06/21/2019	West Virginia Department of Education
Time: 01:07 PM	Professional Equity Calculations

MULTI COUNTY NURSES, COUNSELORS

2018-2019 School Year

ENTIRE STATE (Used for the 2019-2020 Comps)

Pgm: WVE907NCM Page: 8

YEARS	3RD	AB	AB+15	MA	MA+15	MA+30	MA+45	DR	TOTAL
0									
1									
2									
3									
4									
5						1.625.00			1 (25 00
6 7						1,625.00			1,625.00
8									
9									
10									
11									
12									
13									
14									
15									
16									
17									
18									
19									
20									
21									
22									
23 24									
25									
26									
27									
28									
29									
30									
31									
32									
33									
34									
35							2,625.50		2,625.50
ST Suppl						1,625.00	2,625.50		4,250.50
Cty Suppl						0,997.50	1,200.00		2,197.50
Cty>State State Eqty						0,627.50	1,425.50		2,053.00
State Eqty							1,423.30		
						efore Ceiling Reduction			2,053.00
					Average State Funded	Equity			2,053.00
					Less Formula Ceiling I	Reduction			
					Equity Allowance				2,053.00